

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Hon. Registrar Sunil Thomas

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3569/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WA No. 2413/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIS JOSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dilip Pillai, Adv.
for M/s. T.T.K.Deepak & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks four weeks' time
for filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Post the matter on 12.10.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

am