

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3569/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in WA No. 2413/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GIS JOSE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.S. Rajani,Adv.
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated by learned counsel Ms C.S. Rajani appearing for Mr. M.T. George that they are going to file process fee today itself. Office is directed to issue notice immediately thereafter as per earlier order.

List the matter on 27.3.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar