

Ü
IT E M NO.1 A

COURT NO.3

S E C T I O N XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5550 OF 2008 @ SL P (C) NO.3569 OF 2007

MAHATAMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANOTHER

..
APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GIS JOS E & OTHERS

..RESPONDENTS

[HEARD BY HON'BLE ASHOK BHAN AND V.S.S I R P U R K A R , J J .]

DATE : 08 / 09 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for Judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.T.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V.Deepa k, Adv.for
M/s. T.T. K . Deepak & Co.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice V.S.Si rpur k a r pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ashok Bha n and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

For the reasons given in the Reportable judgment which is placed on the File, the appeal is allowed and the judgment of the Division Bench is set aside and the judgment of the Single Bench dismissing the writ petition is restored.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master